OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL OFFICER IN CHARGE IRANI PRIMARY HEALTH CENTRE KAILASHAHAR, UNOKOTI NO: F.2/IRANI PHC/GEN/ESTT/DP:- 453

Date- 29th July, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Dr. Md. Imran Ahmed, MOI/C, Irani PHC certify that following Persons from NSS, Kailashahar has provided their voluntary service in connection with COVID-19 Vaccination in different session sites under Irani PHC.

Service provider	SL No	Name of the person	Name of Session sites	No of days
Unit NSS Unit,	1	Abdur Rajjak	MCH, Irani PHC Noorpur & Laxmipur	04
	3	Jebin Akter		
Kailashahar	5	Ashid Ali Babla Malakar		05
	6 7	Rasel Akter	Yeazkhowra	02
	8 9 10	Jony Nag Shilpa Chakraborty Pashupat Chakraborty	Tilagaon	02

Thanking you

Medical Off Kailashahar, Una

OFFICE OF THE COMMUNITY HEALTH OFFICER LAXMIPUR SUB-HEALTH CENTRE KAILASHAHAR, UNAKOTI, TRIPURA

建苯基苯基 医脊髓炎 医脊髓炎 医脊髓炎 医脊髓炎 医脊髓炎 医白白 医白白 医白白白 医白白白 医白白白 医白白白 医白白白

Dated: 12/08/2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Sri Dipayan Deb, Community Health Officer, Laxmipur Sub-Health Centre, certify and appreciate the NSS Programme Officer, NSS Team Leader and NSS Volunteers of RKM, Kailashahar for their voluntary service in connection with covid-19 vaccination work and spread awareness among local people regarding covid-19 vaccine and measures to stop Covid-19 in the area of this office.

The names of the persons are:

- 1. Sri Suman Das, NSS Programme Officer, RKM NSS Unit
- 2. Sri Nurul Islam, NSS (Team Leader), RKM NSS Unit
- 3. Miss Kanakanjali Nath, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 4. Sri Rasel Akter, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 5. Miss. Shrabani Das, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 6. Miss. Jony Nag, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 7. Miss. Shilpa Chakraborty, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 8. Sri Pashupat Chakraborty, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 9. Sri Babla Mallakar, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 10. Sri Ashim Malakar, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 11. Sri Abdur Rajjak, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit
- 12. Miss Sania Singha, NSS Volunteer, RKM NSS Unit

Community Heal Laxmipur Sub-health Kailashahar, Unakoti, Tripura

APPRECIATION LETTER

This is to certify that the NSS Unit of RamkrishnaMahavidyalay, Kailashahar, Unakoti District, has been successfully completed Antigen Test & COVID Vaccination Camp at Kinaichar, Kailashahar, on 25th September, 2021. The following NSS Members are involved in the above said camp:

- 1. Sri Suman Das, Programme Officer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 2. Mr. Nurul Islam (Team Leader), RKM, NSS Unit
- 3. Miss. Kanakanjali Nath, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 4. Md. Rasel Akter, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 5. Miss. Srabani Das, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 6. Miss. Jony Nag, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 7. Miss. Shilpa Chakraborty, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 8. Mr. BablaMalakar, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 9. Mr. Abdul Rajjak, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit
- 10.Miss. Sania Singha, Volunteer, RKM, NSS Unit

Chief Medica Unakoti. Kailashah





Certificate



This is to certify that *Ramkrishna Mahavidyalaya* is now Recognized as Swachhta Action Plan Institution. The Institution has successfully formed the Swachhta Action Plan Committee and constituted the working groups Post COVID-19 for Sanitation & Hygiene, Waste Management, Water Management, Energy Management and Greenery along with the observation of two environment related days to inculcate in faculty, students and community, the practices of Swachhta and Reduction, Reuse and Recycling of Resources.

> Dr. W G Prasanna Kumar Chairman

m -

Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education Government of India

Cert:SAP/MGNCRE/MoE/September/2021